Posey® Bed 8040, 8050, 8060
Assembly Instructions
U.S. Patent No.7,047,991 & 7,383,849
Rx ONLY
www.posey.com   1.800.447.6739 Posey Bed 8040, 8050, 80602
Introduction . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
Specifications for the Posey Bed . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Dimensions. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

•	 Store all Posey Bed instructional material in the
instruction storage pocket located on the side of the
bed (Fig. 63).
The Posey Bed is now ready for delivery or storage.
NOTE: The Posey Bed is designed for use in normal
indoor environments. The Posey Bed may be stored in
ambient warehouse temperatures at normal humidity
levels. Avoid excess moisture or high humidity that
may damage product materials.
Assembly Check
www.posey.com   1.800.447.6739 Posey Bed 8040, 8050, 806024
Please call Technical Services for more information at
1.800.44.POSEY (1.800.447.6739).
Part No. Description Qty. Cat. No. Used On:
(Pages 6-7)
A Base assembly - right 1 piece RP8060BAR 8040, 8050, 8060
A Base assembly - left 1 piece RP8060BAL 8040, 8050, 8060
B1 + C
Top & center pieces and two
springs (complete without
corner padding)
1 unit RP8040TCP 8040, 8050
B2 Center piece with caster 1 unit RP8060CPC 8050, 8060
B2 Center piece with hole 1 unit RP8040CPH 8040
C Corner pad (green) 1 pair RP8040CPG 8040, 8060
C Corner pad (light green) 1 pair RP8050CPLG 8050
C1 Top piece, preassembled 1 unit 8011 8060
D Slider bar 1 piece RP8060SB 8040, 8050, 8060
E Metal retainer 1 piece RP8060MR 8040, 8050, 8060
F A-frame padding (green) 1 pair RP8060CP 8040, 8060
F A-frame padding (light green) 1 pair RP8050CP 8050
G A-frame leg 1 piece RP8060FL 8040, 8050, 8060
H Foam tubing 1 piece RP8060FT 8040, 8050, 8060
I, J, K, L, M Hardware kit 1 kit RP8000HK 8040, 8050, 8060
J, K, L, M Hardware kit 1 kit RP8060HK 8040, 8050, 8060
N Feet 1 piece RP8040FT 8040
O Posey Bed universal strap 1 pair 8018 8040
P Caster 1 piece RP8060CTR 8050, 8060
Q IV post mounting bracket 1 piece RP8060IV 8050, 8060
R
Complete canopy - 8060,
green nylon
1 piece 8060T 8060